
Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
Monday, May 1, 1989

800*975 LB. 51.50-57.50. HEIFERS
200400LBS. 67.0076.00; 400600LBS.
68.0077.00; 600800 LBS. 60.0068.00;
800975LBS. 50.0060.00. HOLSTEIN A
DAIRY CROSS; STEERS 200400 LBS.
70.0080.50; 400600 LBS. 65.0074.00;
600800LBS. 56.0064.00; 800975 LBS.
55.0059.50. BULLS 200400 LBS.
66.0075.00; 400600 LBS. 60.0065.00;
600800LBS. 51.0059.00; 800975 LBS.
49.0054.00. HEIFERS 200400 LBS.
75.0090.00; 400600 LBS. 55.0065.00;
600800LBS. 52.5060.00; 800975LBS.
49.0054.50.

CALVES: 381 HD. VEAL CALVES:
TREND STEADY TO 5.00 HIGHER.
CHOICE 150300 LBS. 105.00115.00,
GOOD 150-300 LBS. 90.00-104.00,
GOOD 100150LBS. 85.0094.50;GOOD
80100 LBS. 82.00-90.00; STANDARD
80100LBS. 76.0087.00;‘STANDARD 80
LBS. & DOWN 76.00 & DOWN.
CALVES RETURNED TO THE FARM;
HOLSTEIN BULLS. OVER 100 LBS.
155.00-180.00;' UNDER 100 LBS.
140.00178.00. HOLSTEIN HEIFERS

OVER 100 LBS. 118.00150.00, UNDER
100 LBS. 95.00120.00. BEEF TYPE

BULLS, OVER 90 LBS. 130.00150.00.
BEEF TYPE HEIFERS, OVER 90 LBS.
90.00115.00.

210-260LBS. 29.00-30.50; 260-300LBS.
24.00- 300 LBS. £ OVER
26.00-

FARM BULLSI4O.OD-19000. -

HOGS: BARROWS AND GILTS,
STEADY. US#l AND 3 210-260 LBS.
38.00- OVER 280 LBSv
35.00- 2 AND 3, ALL WEIGHTS.
TO 37.50.

FEEDER PIGS; (BY THE HEAD)
20-30 LBS. 15.00-21.00; 30-40 LBS.
20.00-27.00; 40-50 LBS. 19.00-28.00.

SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 2:00 PM
& EVERY THURSDAY AT 1 PM.

HAY & STRAW SALE EVERYMON-
DAY & THURSDAY AT 11:30 AM.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE RECEIPTS:
410HD.SLAUGH1ERSTEERS: 120HD.
TREND STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER;
HIGH CHOICE & PRIME 2-4: CHOICE
2-3, 950 TO 1075 LBS. 70.00-75.00;
CHOICE 2-3, 1075 TO 1375 LBS.
72.00- CHOICE 2-3, OVER 1375
LBS. 71.00-75.00; CHOICE 4. ALL
WEIGHTS. 66.00-69.75; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2, 950 TO 1100 LBS.
68.75-72.75; SELECT & CHOICE 1-2,
1100TO 1375 LBS. 67.50-72.00; SELECT

& CHOICE 1-2, OVER 1375 LBS.
65.00- HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3,
1050TO 1450LBS. 63.00-69.50; SELECT
1-2, 1050 TO 1450 LBS. 57.00-62.75.
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 71 HD.
TREND; STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.
CHOICE 2-3, 850 TO 1000 LBS.
65.00- CHOICE 2-3, 1000 TO 1250
LBS. 68.50-74.00; CHOICE 4. ALL
WEIGHTS 62.00-66.50; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2, 850 TO 1000 LBS.
66.00- SELECT & CHOICE 1-2,
1000 TO 1250LBS. 67.50-72.00. HOLS-
TEINS: CHOICE 2-3,1000TO 1350LBS.
58.00- SELECT & CHOICE 1-2,
1000 TO 1350 LBS. 54.00-58.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 11 HD. TREND:
1.00TO 3.00HIGHER. YIELD GRADE 1,
ALL WEIGHTS 59.00-67.50; YIELD
GRADE 2. ALL WEIGHTS 54.00-59.00.
BULLOCKS: 7 HD. CHOICE 1-3,950TO
1150LBS. 63.00-67.00; CHOICE 1-31150
TO 1375 LBS. 62.50-65.00. COWS: 201
HD. TREND; 2.00 TO 3.00 HIGHER.
BREAKING UTILITY & COMMER-
CIAL, 49.00-56.00, FEW TO58.00; CUT-
TER & BONING UTILITY 46.00-52.75,
FEW TO 54.50; CANNER & LOW CUT-
TER 46.50 & DOWN.

STOCKER & FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 168 HD. TREND: STEADY
TO 5.00 HIGHER. BEEF TYPESSTEERS
200-400 LBS. 80.00-90.00; 400-600LBS.
73.00- 600-800 LBS. 67.00-74.50;
800-975 LBS. 63.00-69.00. BULLS
200-400LBS. 75.00-82.00;400-600 LBS.
65.00- 600-800 LBS. 56.00-65.00;

SOWS; 400-750 LBS. 29.25-31.75; 2
AND 3 27.25-29.00.

BOARS; 23.00-25.25.SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE:
FRIDAY MAY 5, AT7:15 PM. SPECIAL
FEEDER PIG SALE: SATURDAY. MAY
27 AT 1:00 PM.

FEEDER PIGS: BYTHE HEAD, 20-30
LBS. 21.00-32.00; 35-50 LBS.
34.0040.00.

LAMBS: ACTIVE. CHOICE 3050
LBS. 120.00-160.00; GOOD AND
CHOICE 50-70 LBS. 79.00-115.00;
GOOD 70110 LBS. 73.00-87.00; EWES
21.0034.00. -

Carlisle Livestock
Market
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, May 2, 1989

GOATS; LARGE 57.00-70.00;
SMAI.UMEDIUM 22.0055.00.

NOTES: SALE EVERY TUBS. EVE
5:30 P.M. RABBITS, POULTRY AND
EGGS; LIVESTOCK 7 P.M. NEXT
STATE GRADED FEEDER PIG SALE
FRI.. MAY 12, 1:30 P.M.

CATTLE: STEERS-ACTIVE! GOOD
TO LOW CHOICE 69.00-72.00;
MEDIUM 62.00-67.25.

HOLSTEINS GOOD AND CHOICE
63.75-68.75; MEDIUM 56.00-62.00.

HEIFERS: MOSTLY HOLSTEINS
GOOD 63.00-64.75; MEDIUM TOGOOD
HOLSTEINS 55.00-59.25.

Belknap Livestock
Auction
Dayton, PA
May 4, 1989

COWS: STRONG DEMAND, 2.00
HIGHER. EARLY BIRD PENS 3.00-4.00
HIGHER. HIGH YIELD 54.25-56.25;
GOOD 52.00-54.00; MEDIUM
48.00- BIG MIDDLE 47.00-50.00;
SHELLY 46.00 AND DOWN.

FAT BULLS: MEDIUM TO GOOD
53.25-59.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: GOOD RUN
WITH ACTIVE BIDDING!

STEERS 300-550 LBS.: GOOD
81.00- MEDIUMTO GOOD HOLS-
TEINS 76.00-80.00.

STEERS 600-850LBS.: MEDIUM TO
GOOD HOLSTEINS 57.00-67.00;
MEDIUM X BREDS 68.00-71.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: 12 HD. LAMBS:
TREND STEADY TO 2.00 LOWER.
CHOICE, 80-100 LBS. 74.0081.00,
100120 LBS. 72.0080.00, 120& OVER
55.0064.00. MEDIUM & GOOD, ALL
WEIGHTS 60.0065.00. SHEEP: EWES,
LEAN 19.00-24.00; EWES, FAT
16.0020.00.

CATTLE 88...PDA...Compared with
last Wednesday's market; Individual Stan-
dard slaughter steer 60.00. Few Standard
si. heifers 54.00-54.50, few Utility
46.50- Few Breaking Utility &

Commercial si. cows 48.25-51.25, Cutter
& Bon. Utility 45.00-49,few high dressing
51.25, Canner & Low Cutter 38.00-45.00,
few Shells downto 32.00. Standard si. bul-
lock 56.00, one Utility 54.25. Few Yield
Grade No. 1, 1215/1430 lbs. si. bulls
56.00- Feeder Cattle: Few Medium
& Large Frame No. 1,330/520lbs. heifers
61.50- Medium No. 1. 585/720 lbs.
57.50- few Med. & Large #2,
300/520 lbs. 58.00-63.00. Few Large
Frame No. 2, 460/540 lbs. bulls
56.00-

GOATS; 48 HD. SMALL, 12.0025.00;
MEDIUM, 26.00-40.00, LARGE,
44.0075.00.

HOGS, SOWS & BOARS: 160 HD.
HOGS: BARROWS & GILTS. TREND
STEADY 1.00 LOWER. 210-250 LBS.
36.50-37.80; 250-260 LBS. 35.50-36.75;
260-270LBS. 33.50-35.00; 270-300LBS.
32.00-34.00. LIGHT HOGS: 140-180
LBS. 28.00-34.00; 180-210 LBS.

- 3i.00-34.50. SOWS: TREND2.00 TO 4.00
HIGHER. GOOD SOWS, UNDER 400
LBS. 32.00-3550; GOOD SOWS. OVER
400LBS. 31.00-36.25;CULL SOWS. ALL
WEIGHTS 22.00-30.00. BOARS: TREND
STEADY. 180-210 LBS. 21.00-26.50:

HEIFERS: GOOD 74.00-78.00;
MEDIUM 64.00-73.00; UTILITY
55.00-

BULLS: ALL WEIGHTS CHOICE
74.00- GOOD 63.00-72.00;
MEDIUM 56.00-62.00.

VEAL CALVES: STRONG DEMAND!

CALVES 63...C0up1e Good vealers
88.00*96.00, Standard and Good 65/85
lbs. 68.00-89.00. Faim Calves: Holstein
Bulls 90/125 lbs. 133.00-184, few
191.00-200.00, few Hoi. heifers 95/110
lbs. 109.00-126.00. Beef cross 60/100 lbs.
bulls & heifers 87.50-117.50.

CHOICE 106.00-119.00; GOOD
97.00-105.00; MEDIUM 90.00-96.00;
LIGHT/WEAK 89.00 AND DOWN;

DON’T LET THE HEAT GET
YOU DOWN!

We all know what the summers heat can do to farrowing
houses next fall and early winter. Don’t wait until it is too
late - get the young aggressive boars NOW to maintain high
conception rates and litter size. Call soon for your beeding
stock needs.

□ iCall Collect For More Information

OUTLAW SEEDSTOCK SERVICES
Ben Outlaw Route 2, Box 324 A • Seven Springs, NC 28578 • 919-569-7521

HOGS 174...8arr0wsand gilts strong to
.50 higher. US No. 1-2 235/250 lbs.
38.90-39.50, small lot 42.00, 1-3 235/260
lbs. 37.00-38.50, lot 220 lbs. 36.10, 2-3
220-285 lbs. 35.00-37.10, lot 325 lbs.
34.10, 1-3 135/200 lbs. 34.50-35, lot 205
lbs. 35.50. US No. 1-3 320/570 lbs. sows
26.75-30.75. couple 2-3 659 lbs. 24.50and
640 lbs. 26.00.

■FEEDER PIGS 67...US No. 1-3 5/20
lbs. feeder pigs 5.00-18.00, couple lots 40
lbs. 30.00&40.00, few 2-3 35/45 lbs.
15.00- all per head.

SHEEP 27...C0up1e lots High Choice &

Prime 85 lbs. spring slaughter lambs 87.50,
small lotChoice 90 lbs. shorn lambs79.00.
Few Slaughter ewes 11.00-27.00.

GOATS 12...Few Medium & Large
41.00- Med. & Small Kids
11.00- all per head.

Keister’s Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg, PA
May 2, 1989

CATTLE 493...PDA...Compared with
last week’s market: Slaughter steers mostly

TTF.NTT N TOBACCO GROWERS
Golden Leaf Tobacco Company Would Like To Encourage You

To Increase 609 Tobacco Production In 1989.
We have increased our orders for your tobacco over the past several years and could have purchased
1 million pounds more had it been available in 1988. Surplus government stock has been depleted
and US grown tobacco inventory is at its lowest level in years.

Our goal has been to establish a strong market for Pennsylvania 609 by personally visiting manu-
facturers overseas and here in the US. Our goal has been met!
The outlook is good for 1989 as more US grown tobacco is needed for cigarette production both in the
US and overseas.

It is our desire to continud to work closely with each of you. We are daily continuing our efforts to
build the 609 tobacco demand into a lasting market that will carry into the future. Our company
prides itself on a relationship with the farmers based on honesty, integrity and loyalty. If we can be of
service to you please feel free to hall.'

GOLDEN LEAF TOBACCO COMPANY
Mac Bailey

717-788-3074 804-736-9604
R.E. Bare

717-656-9306

Uncwttr Farming, Saturday, May

ttronit6JI higher; Cowl mostty &to $3
higher. High Choice A Prime d. neon
15.75- Choice 1100/1450 lbs.
72.50-76.25, few down to 71.00, Select
65.00- few Standard 58.00-62.510:
Choice holsteins 65.00-68.50, Select
61.00- Choice si. heifeti
66.75- few Select 63.00-66, few
Select & Choice holsteins 58.50-66.50.
Breaking Utility & Commercial si. cows
48.00- Cutter & Boning Utility
49.00- few beef cross to 56.75, Caimer
& Low Cutter 46.00-49.00, Shells down to
4000. Few Choice si. bullocks 64.75-71,
few Select 64.00-64.50. YieldGrade No. 1,
1180/1865 lbs. si. bulls 60.00-70 25.

FEEDER CATTLE; Medium Frame No. 1,
400/700 lbs. steers and bulls 63.00-76.00.
Few Large Frame No. 1,450/650lbs. heif-
ers 61.00-74.00.

CALVES 150...Few Choice vealers
109.00- few Standard and Good
75/95 lbs. 80.00-91.00, few Utility 60/80
lbs. 70.00-80.00. Faim Calves: Holstein
Bulls 85/130 lbs. 95.00-193, mostly
130 00-175.00; Hoi. Heifers 75/110 lbs.
95.00- Few Beef cross 80/110 lbs.
bulls and heifers 100 00-150.00

HOGS 356...8arr0ws and gilts .25 to 75
higher. US No. 1, 220/250 lbs.
40.75- No. 1-2, 220/245 lbs.
39.50-40.50,2-3 200/250lbs. 38.00-39.00.
2-4 190/270 lbs. 35.00-38.00. US No. 1-3
280/650 lbs. sows 28.00-32, few to 35.00,
2-3 270/575 lbs. 20.00-28.00 Boars
26.75-

FEEDER PIGS 487...US No. 1-3 20/35
Ibj. feeder pigs 19.00-29.00, 35/55 lbs
28.00-40.00 >ll per head.

SHEEP 36...Few Choice 50/70 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 90.00-110.00, few
85/IQO lbs. 77.00-82.00. Slaughter ewes
19.00-38.00.

GOATS 28...Large 44.00-72.00, one
100.00, small Kids 21.00-31.00 all per

head.

Belleville Livestock
Auction

Belleville, PA
May 3,1989

CATTLE 135...REP0RT SUPPLIED
BY THE AUCTION...Choice slaughter
heifers 59.50-63.25, Select 52.00-57.85.
Breaking Utility and Commercial si. cows
49.50-53.25, Cutter and Boning Utility
46.25-51.00, Canner and Low Cutter
42.00-46 25, Shells down to 38.00. Yield
Grade No. l.sl. bulls 5506-61.25.

CALVES 101...G00d vealers
95.00- Standard and Good
80.00- Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls
95/125 lb*. 122.50-171.00.

HOGS 159...US No. 1-2 220/250 lbs.
barrows and gilts 39.75-41.10,1-3 200/280
lbs. 38.25-40.00. US No 2-3 sows
26.00- Boars 23.00-29.00.

FEEDER PIGS 136...US No. 1-3 35/60
lbs. feeder pigs 35.00-55.00 all per
head.

SHEEP 19...Choice spring slaughter
lambs 89.00-95.00. Slaughter ewes
22.00-27.00.

GOATS 15.. .20.00-70.00 all per
head. HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS - NO
QUOTES - PER HEAD.


